
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *281

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2020


BHAVINI REACTOR IN KALPAKKAM


*281. SHRI T. K. RANGARAJAN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the present position of Bharatiya Nabhikiya Vidyut Nigam Limited (BHAVINI)

reactor in Kalpakkam; and

(b) the estimated time by when it is likely to commence production of electricity?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a)&(b) A statement is placed on the Table of the House.


*****


Government of India
Department of Atomic Energy


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION
NO. *281 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 19.03.2020 BY SHRI T. K. RANGARAJAN
REGARDING BHAVINI REACTOR IN KALPAKKAM.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(a) All the construction activities of 500 MWe Prototype Fast Breeder Reactor project (PFBR) have been completed and the integrated commissioning of all the systems is in progress.


(b) The PFBR project is expected to commence production of electricity from

October 2022 onwards.


*****

